508989888 01/24/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI778757

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRIMAR DOMESTIC INC.	01/07/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	QUANTUM MATERIALS GROUP INC.	
Street Address:	156 HP Business Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	San Marcos	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78666	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7833506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (615)850-8136

Email: matt.cox@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Cox

Address Line 1: Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 2:511 Union Street, Suite 2700Address Line 4:Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	231273.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW COX
SIGNATURE:	/MATTHEW COX/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2025

Total Attachments: 2

source=2025.01.07 - Name Change#page1.tiff source=2025.01.07 - Name Change#page2.tiff

PATENT 508989888 REEL: 070005 FRAME: 0428

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRIMAR DOMESTIC INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRIMAR DOMESTIC INC." TO "QUANTUM

MATERIALS GROUP INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY

OF JANUARY, A.D. 2025, AT 12:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

10042503 8100 SR# 20250042159

Date: 01-08-25

Authentication: 202647735

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 070005 FRAME: 0429

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is $\frac{Trim}{T}$	ar Domestic Inc.	
The Certificate of Incorporation of changing the Article thereof numbered 1		nended by so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as The name of the Corporation is Quantum Materials G		
3. That said amendment was duly Section 242 of the General Corporation La	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	the provisions of
	DocuSigned by:	
	sy: Stephen Squires	
	Authorized Offic	e r
Nar	ne: Stephen Squires, Presid	lent
	Print or Type	menunus variationin variationin variationin variationin variation variation variation variation variation varia

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:11 PM 01/07/2025
FILED 12:11 PM 01/07/2025
SR 20250042159 - File Number 10042503

RECORDED: 01/24/2025

PATENT REEL: 070005 FRAME: 0430